



# Tabulation of Bids



Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Grundy County and Various Townships	Grundy	21-XX000-00-GM	03/25/21

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$785,611.49	

Bidder's Name	A.C. Pavement Striping Co.	Steffens 3D Construction	
Bidder's Address	695 Church Rd	2863 State Route 17	
City, State, Zip	Elgin, IL. 60123	Toluca, IL. 61369	
Proposal Guarantee			
Terms			

### Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A.	Erienna, 21-03000-00-GM	AOR										
	Bit. Matl (Prime MC 30)		Gal	121.02	2.6000	\$314.65	3.4900	\$422.36	3.5000	\$423.57		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	6.66	35.0000	\$233.10	40.0000	\$266.40	28.0000	\$186.48		\$0.00
	Bituminous Material HFE		Gal	441.71	2.7500	\$1,214.70	4.0000	\$1,766.84	4.0000	\$1,766.84		\$0.00
	Cover Coat Aggregate		Ton	7.56	35.0000	\$264.60	40.0000	\$302.40	28.0000	\$211.68		\$0.00
	Prep of Base		Sq Yd	605.08	1.0000	\$605.08	0.8500	\$514.32	5.0000	\$3,025.40		\$0.00
	Fog Seal		Sq Yd	605.08	0.6000	\$363.05	2.0000	\$1,210.16	0.5500	\$332.79		\$0.00
B.	Felix, 21-04000-00-GM											
	Bit. Mat. (HFE 150)		Gal	3753.03	2.6000	\$9,757.88	2.2100	\$8,294.20	2.3000	\$8,631.97		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	103.21	35.0000	\$3,612.35	30.0000	\$3,096.30	28.0000	\$2,889.88		\$0.00
C.	Garfield, 21-05000-00-GM											
	Bit. Mat. (HFE 150)		Gal	3402.62	2.6000	\$8,846.81	2.2200	\$7,553.82	2.3000	\$7,826.03		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	93.57	35.0000	\$3,274.95	31.0000	\$2,900.67	28.0000	\$2,619.96		\$0.00
	Fog Seal		Sq Yd	8506.54	0.6000	\$5,103.92	0.5400	\$4,593.53	0.5500	\$4,678.60		\$0.00
D.	Goodfarm, 21-06000-00-GM											
	Bit. Matl. (HFE 150)		Gal	11563.13	2.6000	\$30,064.14	2.2100	\$25,554.52	2.3000	\$26,595.20		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	317.99	35.0000	\$11,129.65	30.0000	\$9,539.70	28.0000	\$8,903.72		\$0.00
	Fog Seal		Sq Yd	136615	0.6000	\$81,969.00	0.5300	\$72,405.95	0.5000	\$68,307.50		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
E.	Greenfield, 21-08000-00-GM											
	Bit. Matl (HFE 150)		Gal	11967.9	2.6000	\$31,116.54	2.2100	\$26,449.06	2.3000	\$27,526.17		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	329.12	35.0000	\$11,519.20	30.0000	\$9,873.60	28.0000	\$9,215.36		\$0.00
F.	Highland, 21-09000-00-GM											
	Bit. Matl (Prime MC 30)		Gal	2485.78	2.6000	\$6,463.03	3.4000	\$8,451.65	3.5000	\$8,700.23		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	136.72	35.0000	\$4,785.20	31.0000	\$4,238.32	28.0000	\$3,828.16		\$0.00
	Bit. Mat. (HFE150)		Gal	9073.09	2.7500	\$24,951.00	2.2100	\$20,051.53	2.3000	\$20,868.11		\$0.00
	Cover Coat Aggregate		Ton	155.36	35.0000	\$5,437.60	32.0000	\$4,971.52	28.0000	\$4,350.08		\$0.00
	Prep of Base		Sq Yd	12428.89	1.0000	\$12,428.89	0.8500	\$10,564.56	0.9000	\$11,186.00		\$0.00
	Fog Seal		Sq Yd	121384	0.6000	\$72,830.40	0.4700	\$57,050.48	0.5000	\$60,692.00		\$0.00
G.	Mazon, 21-11000-00-GM											
	Bit. Matl (Prime MC 30)		Gal	2040.09	2.6000	\$5,304.23	3.4000	\$6,936.31	3.5000	\$7,140.31		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	358.18	35.0000	\$12,536.30	30.0000	\$10,745.40	28.0000	\$10,029.04		\$0.00
	Bit. Matl.(HFE150)		Gal	16390.93	2.7500	\$45,075.06	2.2100	\$36,223.96	2.3000	\$37,699.14		\$0.00
	Cover Coat Aggregate		Ton	127.51	35.0000	\$4,462.85	31.0000	\$3,952.81	28.0000	\$3,570.28		\$0.00
	Prep of Base		Sq Yd	10200.44	1.0000	\$10,200.44	0.8500	\$8,670.37	0.9000	\$9,180.40		\$0.00
H.	Nettle Crk, 21-13000-00-GM											
	Bit. Matl. (HFE150)		Gal	12875.19	2.6000	\$33,475.49	2.2100	\$28,454.17	2.3000	\$29,612.94		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	354.07	35.0000	\$12,392.45	29.0000	\$10,268.03	28.0000	\$9,913.96		\$0.00
	Fog Seal		Sq Yd	32187.98	0.6000	\$19,312.79	0.4800	\$15,450.23	0.5000	\$16,093.99		\$0.00
I.	Norman, 21-14000-00-GM											
	Bit. Matl. (HFE150)		Gal	5304.68	2.6000	\$13,792.17	2.2100	\$11,723.34	2.3000	\$12,200.76		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	145.88	35.0000	\$5,105.80	30.0000	\$4,376.40	28.0000	\$4,084.64		\$0.00
	Fog Seal		Sq Yd	13261.71	0.6000	\$7,957.03	0.5300	\$7,028.71	0.5000	\$6,630.85		\$0.00
J.	Vienna, 21-16000-00-GM											
	Bit. Matl (Prime MC 30)		Gal	4323.8	2.6000	\$11,241.88	3.3800	\$14,614.44	3.5000	\$15,133.30		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	237.81	35.0000	\$8,323.35	30.0000	\$7,134.30	28.0000	\$6,658.68		\$0.00
	Bit. Matl. (HFE150)		Gal	15781.86	2.7500	\$43,400.12	2.2100	\$34,877.91	2.3000	\$36,298.28		\$0.00
	Cover Coat Aggregate		Ton	270.24	35.0000	\$9,458.40	31.0000	\$8,377.44	28.0000	\$7,566.72		\$0.00
	Prep of Base		Sq Yd	21618.99	1.0000	\$21,618.99	0.8500	\$18,376.14	0.9000	\$19,457.09		\$0.00

K.	Grundy, 21-00000-00-GM											
	Bit. Matl. (HFE 150)		Gal	38650.55	2.6000	\$100,491.43	2.2100	\$85,417.72	2.3000	\$88,896.26		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	1062.89	35.0000	\$37,201.15	28.0000	\$29,760.92	28.0000	\$29,760.92		\$0.00
	Fog Seal		Sq Yd	96626.37	0.6000	\$57,975.82	0.4800	\$46,380.66	0.5000	\$48,313.18		\$0.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>						As Read:		\$668,841.21		\$686,007.01		
						As Calculated:		\$668,841.15		\$681,006.47		\$0.00
						% Over/Under:		-0.15%		-0.13%		